
03/21/2016 – Post Trip 
 

2016 Briefings Meetings Itinerary 
 

Upper Colorado River Endangered Fish Recovery Program & San Juan River Basin Recovery Implementation Program 

Date Time Meeting With Affiliation Office 
Location 

Phone 
Number E-Mail Address Comments and 

Follow-up 
Tuesday 
March 15 8:30 AM Trip Participants’ 

Meeting  Briefing Trip Participants 
Longworth Bldg 
Cafeteria B-223 
(basement) 

 New Jersey Ave, SE and C Street SE 
Opens at 7:30 AM 
Henry’s Cell: 801-618-
9061 

        
        
Confirmed 9:15 AM Robert MacGregor Rep. Steve Pearce (NM) RH-2432 225-2365 Robert.MacGregor@mail.house.gov  
Confirmed 10:00 AM Lauren Allen, LA  Rep. Mike Coffman (CO) RH-2443 225-7882 Lauren.Allen@mail.house.gov  

Drop 
Materials 
Off  

10:45 AM 

Angie Giancarlo 
Perry Yates 
Taunja Berquam 
Darren Benjamin 
Rick Healy 

House Energy, Water Devel. 
& R.A. Approp. Subcomm. 
and 
House Interior, Enviro & 
R.A. Approp. Subcommittee 

RH-2362 
 
RH-B-308 

225-3421 
225-3481 
 
225-3081 
 

Angie.Giancarlo@mail.house.gov 
Perry.Yates@mail.house.gov 
Taunja.Berquam@mail.house.gov 
Darren.Benjamin@mail.house.gov 
Rick.Healy@mail.house.gov 

Cathy tried alternate days 
and times, but they’re 
extremely busy that week. 
Steve Wolff dropped off 
packets to both 
subcommittees. 

Confirmed 10:45 AM Eleanor Bastian LD Rep. Diana DeGette (CO) RH-2368 225-4431 Eleanor.Bastian@mail.house.gov  
Optional 
time 11:30 AM       

        

 LUNCH Longworth 
Cafeteria      

        

Confirmed 1:00 PM Jeff O’Neil LA Rep. Ed Perlmutter (CO) LH-1410 225-2645 Jeff.oneil@mail.house.gov  
Confirmed 2:00 PM James Thomas, LD Rep. Doug Lamborn (CO) RH-2402 225-4422 James.Thomas@mail.house.gov  

Confirmed 2:00 PM 
Alma Acosta LA 
Rep Michelle Lujan 
Grisham 

Rep. Michelle Lujan 
Grisham (NM) CH-214 225-6316 Alma.Acosta@mail.house.gov  

Confirmed 2:45 PM Melissa Graeff LA Rep. Scott Tipton (CO) CH-218 225-4761 Melissa.graeff@mail.house.gov  

Confirmed 3:30 PM 
James Hampson 
LA 
 

Rep. Ken Buck (CO) CH-416 225-4676 James.Hampson@mail.house.gov  

Confirmed 4:15 PM 
Blaine Miller-
McFeeley LA 
 

Rep. Jared Polis (CO) LH-1433 225-2161 Blaine.Miller-McFeeley@mail.house.gov  

Confirmed 4:00 PM Sisy Garcia, LA 
Rep. Ben Ray Lujan 

Rep. Ben Ray Lujan (NM) RH-2446 225-6190 sisy.garcia@mail.house.gov     

        
Wednesday 
March 16 

/////////////////
// //////////////////////////////// /////////////////////////////////////////// //////////////////////////// /////////////////// //////////////////////////////////////////////////////// ////////////////////////////////////////////

//// 

        

mailto:sisy.garcia@mail.house.gov
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Confirmed 9:30 AM 

Ed Cox LA 
Romel Nicholas LC 
Chris Prandoni LA 
Heath Hansen LC 
Casey Snider LD 
Adam Stewart LA 
Clay White LA 
Cam Madsen LA 
Josh Satterfield 

Senator Orrin Hatch 
 
 
Senator Mike Lee 
 
Rep. Rob Bishop 
 
Rep. Jason Chaffetz 
Rep. Chris Stewart 
Rep. Mia Love 

SH-104 
 
 
SR-361A 
 
CH-123 
 
RH-2236 
CH-323 
CH-217 

224-5251 
224-5251 
 
224-5444 
224-5444 
225-0453 
225-0453 
225-7751 
226-0431 
225-3011 

Ed_Cox@hatch.senate.gov 
Romel_Nicholas@hatch.senate.gov 
Chris_Prandoni@lee.senate.gov  
Heath_Hansen@lee.senate.gov 
Casey.Snider@mail.house.gov  
Adam.stewart@mail.house.gov 
Clay.White@mail.house.gov 
Cam.Madsen@mail.house.gov 
Josh.Satterfield@mail.house.gov 

 

        

Confirmed 10:00 AM Chris Tomassi 
 

Senate Interior, Envir. & 
Related Agencies Approps 
Subcommittee 

SH-125 224-7262 
 

Chris_Tomassi@appro.senate.gov 
  

        
        
 LUNCH       
        

        

        

Confirmed 2:00 PM Laura Sherman LA 
Marion Wittmann Sen. Michael Bennet SR-261 224-5852 Laura_sherman@bennet.senate.gov 

Marion_Witmann@bennet.senate.gov 
  
 

Confirmed 2:15 PM 
Kaitlynn Glover 
 
Jimmy Ward 

Sen. John Barrasso 
Sen. Mike Enzi 
Rep Cynthia Lummis 

SR-379A 
 

224-6441 
224-3424 
226-0695 

Kaitlynn_Glover@Barrasso.senate.gov 
 
Jimmy_Ward@mail.house.gov 

Sent briefing packet to 
Travis Jordan at Senator 
Enzi’s office. 

Confirmed 2:15 PM Maya Hermann LA Senator Martin Heinrich SH-702 224-5521 Maya_Hermann@heinrich.senate.gov  

Confirmed 3:00 PM 

Andrew Neely Maj 
Jennie Wright Maj 
Ted Illston Min 
Bettina Piorier Min 
Thomas Fox 
 

Senate Environment & 
Public Works Committee 
(EPW) with Senate 
Fisheries, Water, and 
Wildlife Subcommittee 
 

SD-410 

224-7845 
224-4721 
 
 
224-8832 

Andrew_Neely@epw.senate.gov 
Jennie_Sright@inhofe.senate.gov 
Ted.illston@epw.senate.gov 
Bettina.piorier@epw.senate.gov 
Thomas_fox@epw.senate.gov 
 
 

  

Confirmed 3:00 PM Jennifer Loraine LA Sen. Cory Gardner SR-354 
 

224-5941 
Jennifer_Loraine@gardner.senate.gov 
Phillip_Newman@gardner.senate.gov 
 

Phillip Newman (LA) is 
Sen. Garnder’s water 
staff, but unable to 
attend 

Confirmed 4:00 PM 

 Christopher 
Kearney (Majority) 
Melanie Stansbury 
F. Brie Van Cleve 
Annie Hoefler 

Senate Energy and Natural 
Resources Committee SD-304 

224-4971 
224-8046 
222-4971 

 
Christopher_Kearney@energy.senate.gov 
Melanie_Stansbury@energy.senate.gov 
Brie_VanCleve@energy.senate.gov 
Annie.hoefler@energy.senate.gov 

 

Confirmed 5:00 PM Anthony Sadillo LA 
Sen Tom Udall Senator Tom Udall SH-110 224-6621 Anthony_Sadillo@tomudall.senate.gov   

Confirmed 5:00 PM 
Tyler Owens (Maj 
Clerk) 
Jen Armstrong 

Senate Energy and Water 
Development Approps. 
Subcommittee 

SD-140 224-0332 Tyler_Owens@appro.senate.gov 
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Thursday 
March 17 
 

/////////////////
// //////////////////////////////// ////////////////////////////////////////// //////////////////////////// /////////////////// //////////////////////////////////////////////////////// ///////////////////////////////////////

// 

        

Confirmed 9:00 AM 
 Kiel Weaver 
Bryson Wong 
Alex Semanko 

House Natural Res. Water, 
Power, & Oceans LH-1522 

225-8331 
225-8331 
225-6065 

Kiel.Weaver@mail.house.gov 
Bryson.Wong@mail.house.gov 
Alex.Semanko@mail.house.gov 
 

 
  
 
 

Confirmed 9:30 AM 

Jennifer Gimbel 
Estevan Lopez 
Camille Touton 
Bob Wolf 
Matt Maucieri 
 

Asst. Secretary for Water 
and Science; Acting 
Commissioner of 
Reclamation; Dep. Comm. 
Policy, Management and 
Budget; Dep. Chief for 
Cong.& Legislative Affairs, 
Liaison Officer 

Room 6340 
Main Interior 
Building 
1849 C Street, NW 

208-3186 
208-3136 
 
513-0501 
 

 
 
Kradzykewycz@usbr.gov 
Karen Radzykewycz at 513-0667 

 
 

        
 LUNCH       

Confirmed 1:00 PM 
Denise Flanagan 
Vanessa Snyder 
Steve Farrell (FWS) 

Interior (DOI) Budget Office - 
Director and Deputy Director 
 

Room 4233 
Main Int. Building, 
1849 C Street NW 

208-5309 
 
208-6690 

 
Denise_Flanagan@ios.doi.gov 
 
Steven_Farrell@ios.doi.gov 
 
 

Jocelyn Hunn (BOR) 
was not able to attend 

Confirmed 3:00 PM 
Jeff Newman 
David Hoskins 
Cliff McCreedy  

USFWS Dep. Dir. & Asst. 
Dirs – Fish &Aquatic 
Conservation,  Chief, Division 
of Restoration and Recoveryf 
and National Park Service  

Room 3038 
Main Interior 
Building 
1849 C Street, NW 

208-4545 
208-6393 
513-7164 

Jeff_newman@fws.gov 
David_hoskins@fws.gov 
Cliff_mccreedy@nps.gov 
 

Contact: Lois Wellman 202-
208-4646 
 

 4:00 PM       
Alternate 
slot 4:30 PM       

Friday 
March 18 
 

/////////////////
// //////////////////////////////// /////////////////////////////////////////// //////////////////////////// /////////////////// //////////////////////////////////////////////////////// ///////////////////////////////////////

//// 

Confirmed 9:00 AM Michelle Olson 
 

National Fish and 
Wildlife Foundation 

1133 Fifteenth 
Street, NW, Suite 
1100 Conference 
Room 1 

595-2437 Michelle.Olson@nfwf.org  

Confirmed 10:00 AM 

Carlee Brown, 
Manager, Federal 
Relations 
WGA – DC 
.Laura Chartrand WGA 
Water Policy Advisor 

 
Western Gov. Association 

WGA – 400 N. 

Capitol St. N.W. 

Suite 376 

624-5402 
 
cbrown@westgov.org 
 
 

Laura Chartrand, WGA’s 
Water and Agriculture 
Policy Advisor and Zach 
Bodhane, WGA’s Species 
and Lands Policy Advisor 
will join via phone from 
Denver. Small room. 4 at 
most from our group. 
 

mailto:Kiel.Weaver@mail.house.gov
mailto:Alex.Semanko@mail.house.gov
mailto:Michelle.Olson@nfwf.org
mailto:cbrown@westgov.org
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Confirmed  11:00 AM Alex Hettinger 
Emma Roach 

Office of Mgmt & Budget 
Natural Resources Division (Water 
& Power Branch) & Energy, 
Science & Water Division 

Room 9116,New 
Executive Office 
Building, 725 17th 
St., N.W. 

395-4587 AHettinger@omb.eop.gov 
Sherron_R_White@omb.eop.gov 

Contace: Alex Hettinger or 
Sherron White 
 
Provide names to OMB 

 12:00 pm Lunch or Depart      

        

        

        

        
 
 
 
 

Congressional Switchboard and Mobile Phone Numbers for Briefings Participants: 
CONGRESSIONAL SWITCHBOARD 202-224-3121 
Darin Bird, Deputy Director, Utah Department of Natural Resources 801-440-4322 
Henry Maddux, Species Recovery Program Director, Utah Dept. of Natural Resources 801-618-9061 
Catherine Condon, Southern Ute Indian Tribe 720-839-6274 
Mike Greene, Public Service Company of New Mexico 505-933-4214 
Carrie Lile, Southwestern Water Conservation District 970-759-9842 
Stanley Pollack, Department of Justice, Navajo Nation 928-205-5891 

Patrick McCarthy, The Nature Conservancy, Colorado River Program 505-310-2117 Patrick will join us Tuesday and Wednesday 
Edalin Koziol, The Nature Conservancy, Colorado River Program ???                 Edalin will overlap with Patrick and join us the remainder of the week 
Bill Miller, Chairman, Biology Committee, SJRBRIP and Southern Ute Indian Tribe 970-481-8022 
Tom Pitts, Water Users’ Representative No cell phone 
Steve Wolff, Colorado River Program Manager, Wyoming State Engineer’s Office 307-630-1396 
Aaron Chavez, Executive Director, San Juan Water Commission 505-320-0332 
Pete Cavalli, Wyoming Rep to UCR Biology Committee 307- 360-7441 
T. Darryl Vigil, Jicarilla Apache Nation 575-209-0214   
Leslie James, Colorado River Energy Distributors Association 602-469-4046  Leslie will join us Monday and Tuesday 

 
Three-digit room numbers are in the Cannon House Office Building (CH), four-digit room numbers beginning with 1 are in the Longworth House Office Building (LH), and four-digit room 

numbers beginning with 2 are in the Rayburn House Office Building (RH). Room numbers beginning with H2 are in the Ford House Office Building.  SD = Dirksen Senate Office Building, SH = 
Hart Senate Office Building and SR = Russell Senate Office Building.  Map showing approximate room locations in the House and Senate Office Buildings is found on the following page. 

 
 
 
 
 

Remember that it takes extra time to pass through security, especially at OMB, O’Neill Bldg, and at times Senate Office Buidlings 
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